OP \$40.00 4914078

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM491743

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomas White International, Ltd.		09/27/2018	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Thomas S. White Jr.	
Street Address:	1448 N Lake Shore Dr.	
Internal Address:	Apt. 18AB	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60610	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4914078	THE NEW GLOBAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122018220
Email: riggs@patula.com

Correspondent Name: Patula & Associates, P.C. Address Line 1: 6171 N. Sheridan Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 2312

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60660

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles T. Riggs Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Charles T. Riggs Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=The New Global TM Assignment 09-27-2018 signed#page1.tif source=The New Global TM Assignment 09-27-2018 signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006445 FRAME: 0688

Service Mark: THE NEW GLOBAL

U.S. Reg. No. 4,914,078

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective on the latest date set forth below (the "Effective Date"), is made

from Thomas White International, Ltd., an Illinois Corporation having a business address at Suite

3900, 440 S. LaSalle Street, Chicago Illinois 60605 (hereinafter "Assignor"), unto Thomas S.

White Jr., an individual and Illinois resident having an address at 1448 N Lake Shore Dr., Apt.

18AB, Chicago, IL 60610 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4,914,078 for the mark

"THE NEW GLOBAL" registered on March 8, 2016, for the following identified services:

"Financial research; Global financial research services" (hereinafter "the Mark"):

WHEREAS, Assignor represents it has made no prior agreements, licenses, assignments, or

pledges as collateral, nor taken any acts which interfere with any of Assignor's rights in the Mark.

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign and Assignee wishes to receive any and all of

Assignor's rights, title and interest in the Mark, including any formatives thereof, and any goodwill

associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of

which are expressly acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, licensees and assigns, any and

all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, including any formatives thereof, and

any goodwill associated therewith, and any other registration or registrations which are or may be

granted, renewed or reissued thereupon, and any common law rights associated therewith.

2. Assignor agrees, upon the request of Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper

oaths or affidavits relating to the Mark as required for the registration, renewal, validation of use or

status or extension that Assignee, which in the opinion of counsel for Assignee, may deem

necessary or expedient.

3. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all trademark registrations which are or may be granted, renewed or

reissued for the Mark, to the Assignee and hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey

the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any

agreements in derogation thereof.

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006445 FRAME: 0689

Service Mark: THE NEW GLOBAL

U.S. Reg. No. 4,914,078

4. Assignee, by the execution of this Assignment, hereby accepts the aforesaid.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on the date(s) below, as may be signed in counterparts, with facsimile or electronic copies of an executed counterpart of this Assignment (or its signature page thereof) deemed to be an executed original thereof.

Assignor: Assignee:

THOMAS WHITE INTERNATIONAL, LTD. THOMAS S. WHITE JR.

Name: J. Ryan Conner

RECORDED: 09/27/2018

Title: Senior Vice President and Secretary

Date: 9/27/2018 Date: 9/27/2018